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Recording requested By
NEWMONT MINING CORF

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
of 1%

When Recorded, Return to: Fee: $438 00 PETC ed By, FES

T

Beok- 0450 Page- 0158
Newmont USA Limited “ m ”“ “w "
555 Fifth Street

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING

Elko, NV 89801 9213658
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING
CLAIMS AND SITES

he undersigned hereby affirms that this
ocument submitted for recording does
not contain a social security number.

Land Department

State of Nevada )
} s8.
County of Elko )

Brian G. Iverson, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

| am the duly authorized agent of Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation,
d/b in Nevada as Newmont Mining Corporation, (the "COMPANY"), and am
personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada 83801, owns the
unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto
(the "Claim(s)").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold each Claim since
its date of location as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the
extent applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1855, 62 Stat. 681 and
43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R.
Subpart 3821}, in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of
30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for
each of the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2008.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits
the maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2010 in
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the amount of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($ %2&=20) for each of
the Claim(s). Lo P*_Y g™ %—’

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section
517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

Brian G. lverson
Manager of Lands, US

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this _(%day of M , 2009,

by Brian G. Iverson. _ ﬂ ¢/

PL). Apa

Notafyfublic
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project:
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 560098
NMC 560099
NMC 560100
NMC 560101
NMC 560102
NMC 560103
NMC 560104
NMC 560105
NMC 560106
NMC 580107
NMC 560108
NMC 560109
NMC 560110

NMC 560111
NMC 560112
NMC 560113
NMC 580114
NMC 560115
NMC 560116
NMC 560117
NMC 560118

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
CARLIN VALLEY
29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or
Claim Name County Document #
KBM 1 EUREKA 197 436
KBM 2 EUREKA 197 437
KBM 3 EUREKA 197 438
KBM 4 EUREKA 197 439
KBM 5 EUREKA 197 440
KBM 6 EUREKA 197 441
KBM 7 EUREKA 197 442
KBM 8 EUREKA 197 443
KBM 9 EUREKA 197 444
KBM 10 EUREKA 197 445
KBM 11 EUREKA 197 446
KBM 12 EUREKA 197 447
KBM 13 EUREKA 197 448
KBM 14 EUREKA 197 449
KBM 15 EUREKA 197 450
K #1 EUREKA 197 451
K #2 EUREKA 197 452
IK #3 EUREKA 197 453
IK # 4 EUREKA 197 454
K #5 EUREKA 197 455
IK # 6 EUREKA 197 456

Prepared :

State : NEVADA

Page :

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

34N
34N

34N
34N

34N
34N

34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N

26-MAR-09
1of 13

Rge Sec Mer
51E 16 MDM

16 MDM
51E 16 MOM

16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM

16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM

16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM

16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
h1E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51k 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

3af 15

aap 9B/0S5/2009
Page-

168
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
et OUOBINGL ROYALTY Book &

Block Name : -414- Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 560119 IK#7 EUREKA 197 457
NMC 560120 IK#8 EUREKA 197 458
NMC 560121 |IK#9 EUREKA 197 459
NMC 560122 IK#410 EUREKA 197 460
NMC 560123 |IK#11 EUREKA 197 461
NMC 560124 IK#12 EUREKA 197 462
NMC 560125 IK#13 EUREKA 197 463
NMC 560126 IK#14 EUREKA 197 464
NMC 560127 K#15 EUREKA 197 465
NMC 560128 IK#16 EUREKA 197 466
NMC 560129 IK#17 EUREKA 197 467
NMC 560130 |K#18 EUREKA 197 4168
NMC 560131 IK#19 EUREKA 197 469
NMC 560132 IK#20 EUREKA 197 470
NMC 560133 IK# 21 EUREKA 197 471
NMC 560134 IK#22 EUREKA 197 472
NMC 560135 IK#23 EUREKA 197 473
NMC 560138 IK#24 EUREKA 197 474

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Prepared :
Page :

State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

Twp

35N
35N

35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
35N

35N
35N

33N
35N

35N
36N

26-MAR-09
2 of 13
Rge Sec Mer
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MBbM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
B1E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
32 MBM
32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
32 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project :
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 560137
NMC 5680138
NMC 560130
NMC 560140
NMC 560141
NMC 560142
NMC 560143
NMC 560144
NMC 560145
NMC 560146
NMC 580147
NMC 560148
NMC 560149
NMC 560150
NMC 560151
NMC 560152
NMC 560153
NMC 560154
NMC 560155

NMC 560156
NMC 560157

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
CARLIN VALLEY
20-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or
Claim Name County Document #

IK # 25 EUREKA 197 475
IK # 26 EUREKA 197 476
IK# 27 EUREKA 197 477
IK # 28 EUREKA 197 478
IK # 29 EUREKA 197 479
IK # 30 EUREKA 197 480
IK # 31 EUREKA 197 481
IK # 32 EUREKA 197 482
IK # 33 EUREKA 197 483
IK # 34 EUREKA 197 484
IK # 35 EUREKA 197 485
EM# 1 EUREKA 197 486
EM #2 EUREKA 197 487
EM#3 EUREKA 197 488
EM # 4 EUREKA 197 489
EM#5 EUREKA 197 490
EM #6 EUREKA 197 491
EM#7 EUREKA 197 492
EM#8 EUREKA 197 493
EM#9 EUREKA 197 494
EM# 10 EUREKA 197 495

Prepared :
Page :
State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or ‘
Document # Twp

35N
35N

35N
217 197 35N

35N
35N

217 198 35N
35N

35N

35N

35N

217 195 34N
34N

217 196 34N
34N

34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

26-MAR-09
3of 13
Rge Sec Mer
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM

32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
51E 32 MDM
5E 16 MDM
S1E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM

16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM

page: 5of15
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared :

Page :
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project : CARLIN VALLEY B

Block Name : 0002/NCL Page or Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # Twp
NMC 560158 EM# 11 EUREKA 197 496 34N
NMC 560159 EM#12 EUREKA 197 497 34N
NMC 560160 EM#13 EUREKA 197 498 34N
NMC 560161 EM#14 EUREKA 197 499 34N
NMC 560162 EM#15 EUREKA 197 500 34N
NMC 560163 EM#16 EUREKA 197 501 34N
NMC 560164 EM#17 EUREKA 197 502 217 193 34N
NMC 560165 EM#18 EUREKA 197 503 34N
NMC 560166 EM#18 EUREKA 197 504 34N
NMC 560167 EM#20 EUREKA 197 505 34N
NMC 5680168 EM# 21 EUREKA 197 506 34N
NMC 560169 EM#22 EUREKA 197 507 34N
NMC 560170 EM#23 EUREKA 197 508 34N
NMC 560171 EM#24 EUREKA 197 509 34N
NMC 560172 EM#25 EUREKA 197 510 34N
NMC 560173 EM#26 EUREKA 197 511 34N
NMC 560174 EM#27 EUREKA 197 512 217 194 34N
NMC 560175 EM#28 EUREKA 197 513 34N
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26-MAR-09
4 of 13
Rge Sec Mer
51E 16 MDM
16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
16 MDM
5tE 16 MDM
16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
18 MDM
16 MDM
16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51E 16 MDM
51FE 16 MDM
51E 10 MDM
10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
10 MDM
51E 10 MDM

Page. Bof &
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State :

REPCRT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : CARLIN VALLEY Book &
Block Name : 29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY
: . Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 560176 EM# 29 EUREKA 197 514
NMC 560177 EM#30 EUREKA 197 515
NMC 560178 EM# 31 EUREKA 197 516
NMC 560293 WP# 115 EUREKA 198 001
NMC 560294 WP# 116 EUREKA 198 002
NMC 560295 WP#117 EUREKA 198 003
NMC 560206 WP#118 EUREKA 198 004
NMC 560287 WP #1189 EUREKA 198 005
NMC 560298 WP#120 EUREKA 108 006
NMC 580299 WP # 121 EUREKA 128 007
NMC 560300 WP#122 EUREKA 198 008
NMC 560301 WP#123 EUREKA 198 009
NMC 560302 WP#124 EUREKA 198 010
NMC 560303 WP# 125 EUREKA 198 011
NMC 560304 WP#128 EUREKA 198 012
NMC 560305 WP#127 EUREKA 198 013
NMC 560306 WP#128 EUREKA 198 014
NMC 560307 WP#129 EUREKA 198 015
NMC 560308 WP#130 EUREKA 108 016
NMC 560300 WP#131 EUREKA 198 017
NMC 580310 WP#132 EUREKA 198 018
NMC 560311 WP#133 EUREKA 198 019
NMC 560312 WP#134 EUREKA 198 020

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

NEVADA

Prepared :
Page :

Twp

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

26-MAR-09
50f 13

Rge Sec Mer
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 10 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM

04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 WDM

04 NMDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
51E 04 MDM
21E 04 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
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State :

REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : CARLIN <..Pr_‘_|2m0<_.. ROYALTY Book &
- 29-414-0002
Block Name : Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 560313 WP#135 EUREKA 198 021
NMC 560314 WP#136 EUREKA 198 022
NMC 560315 WP #137 EUREKA 198 023
NMC 560316 WP #1138 EUREKA 198 024
NMC 560317 WP #139 EUREKA 198 025
NMC 560318 WP # 140 EUREKA 198 026
NMC 560319 WP# 141 FUREKA 198 027
NMC 560320 WP # 142 EUREKA 198 028
NMC 560321 WP# 143 EUREKA 198 029
NMC 560322 WP#144 EUREKA 198 030
NMC 580323 WP #145 EUREKA 108 031
NMC 560324 WP # 146 EUREKA 198 032
NMC 560325 WP # 147 EUREKA 198 033
NMC 560326 WP # 148 EUREKA 198 034
NMC 560327 WP#149 EUREKA 198 035
NMC 560328 WP #150 EUREKA 198 036
NMC 560329 WP# 151 EUREKA 188 037

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

Prepared :
Page :
NEVADA

34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
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34N

26-MAR-09
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Rge Sec Mer
51E 08 MDM
g8 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
a8 MDM
08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project :
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 560330
NMC 560331

NMC 560332
NMC 560333
NMC 580334
NMC 560335
NMC 560336
NMC 560337
NMC 560338
NMC 560339
NMC 560340
NMC 560341
NMC 560342
NMC 560343
NMC 560344
NMC 560345
NMC 560346
NMC 560347
NMC 560348
NMC 560349
NMC 560350
NMC 560351
NMC 580352

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

State :

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
o 4T4.000ZINCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or
Claim Name County Document #
WP # 152 EUREKA 108 038
WP # 153 EUREKA 108 039
WP # 154 EUREKA 198 040
WP # 155 EUREKA 198 041
WP # 156 EUREKA 198 042
WP # 157 EUREKA 198 043
WP # 158 EUREKA 198 044
WP # 159 EUREKA 198 045
WP # 160 EUREKA 198 046
WP # 161 EUREKA 108 047
WP # 162 EUREKA 198 048
WP # 163 EUREKA 108 049
WP # 164 EUREKA 198 050
WP # 165 FUREKA 198 051
WP # 166 EUREKA 198 052
WP # 167 EUREKA 198 053
WP # 168 EUREKA 198 054
WP # 169 EUREKA 198 055
WP # 170 EUREKA 198 056
WP # 171 EUREKA 198 057
WP # 172 EUREKA 198 058
WP # 173 EUREKA 108 059
WP # 174 EUREKA 198 060

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

NEVADA

Prepared :
Page :

Twp

34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N

26-MAR-09
7of 13

Rge Sec Mer
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
g MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 08 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 068 MDM
51E 06 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project:
Bliock Name :
BLM Serial #

NMC 560353
NMC 560354
NMC 580355
NMC 560356
NMC 560357
NMC 560358
NMC 560359
NMC 560360
NMC 560361
NMC 560362
NMC 5860363
NMC 560364
NMC 560365
NMC 560366
NMC 560387
NMC 560368
NMC 560369
NMC 560370
NMC 560371

CARLIN VALLEY 20098/2010 Filing

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
CARLIN VALLEY
29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or
Claim Name County Document #
WP #175 EUREKA 168 061
WP #176 EUREKA 198 062
WP #177 EUREKA 198 063
WP #1738 EUREKA 198 064
WP #179 EUREKA 198 065
WP #180 EUREKA 188 066
WP # 181 EUREKA 198 067
WP #1382 EUREKA 198 068
WF # 183 EUREKA 198 069
WP # 184 EUREKA 198 070
WP # 185 EUREKA 198 071
WP # 186 EUREKA 198 072
WP # 187 EUREKA 198 073
WP # 188 EUREKA 198 074
WP #189 EUREKA 198 075
WP # 190 EUREKA 198 076
WP # 191 EUREKA 198 Q77
WP #192 EUREKA 188 078
WP # 193 EUREKA 198 079

State :

Prepared :
Page :

NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

Twp

34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N

26-MAR-09
Sof 13

Rge Sec Mer
51E 06 WMDM
51k 06 MDM

06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 06 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM

20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM

20 MDM
51E 20 MDM

20 MDM
51E 20 MDM

20 MDM
51E 20 MDM

20 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project :
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 560372
NMC 580373
NMC 560374
NMC 560375
NMC 580376
NMC 580377
NMC 560378
NMC 560379
NMC 560380
NMC 560381
NMC 560382
NMC 560383
NMC 560384
NMC 560385
NMC 580386
NMC 560387
NMC 560388
NMC 560389
NMC 560390

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

State :

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
CARLIN VALLEY
29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or
Claim Name County Document #
WP # 194 EUREKA 198 080
WP# 195 EUREKA 108 081
WP # 196 EUREKA 108 082
WP # 197 EUREKA 198 083
WP # 198 EUREKA 198 084
WP # 199 EUREKA 198 085
WP # 200 EUREKA 198 086
WP # 201 EUREKA 198 087
WP # 202 EUREKA 198 088
WP # 203 EUREKA 198 089
WP # 204 EUREKA 198 090
WP # 205 EUREKA 198 001
WP #206 EUREKA 198 092
WP # 207 EUREKA 198 093
WP # 208 EUREKA 198 094
WP #209 EUREKA 198 095
WP #210 EUREKA 198 096
WP # 211 EUREKA 198 097
WP #212 EUREKA 198 098

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

NEVADA

Prepared :
Page :

Twp

34N

34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

26-MAR-09

9of 13

Rge Sec

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
S1E
51E
51E

51E
S1E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
B1E

20
20
20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20

Mer

MDM
MDM
MBM
MDM

MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM
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State :

REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : CARLIN VALLEY Book &
. 29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY
Block Name : Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 560381 WP #213 EUREKA 198 099
NMC 560392 WP#214 EUREKA 198 100
NMC 560393 WP #215 EUREKA 108 101
NMC 560394 WP #216 EUREKA 198 102
NMC 5860395 WP #217 EUREKA 198 103
NMC 560396 WP#218 EUREKA 198 104
NMC 560397 WP#219 EUREKA 198 105
NMC 560388 WP#220 EUREKA 198 106
NMC 560399 WP# 221 EUREKA 198 107
NMC 560400 WP #222 EUREKA 198 108
NMC 560401 WP # 223 EUREKA 108 109
NMC 580402 WP #224 EUREKA 198 110
NMC 560403 WP# 225 EUREKA 198 111
NMC 560404 WP#226 EUREKA 198 112
NMC 560405 WP # 227 EUREKA 198 113
NMC 560406 WP #228 EUREKA 198 114
NMC 560407 WP #229 EUREKA 198 115

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

Prepared :
Page:
NEVADA

Twp

34N
34N
34N
34N

34N
34N

34N
34N
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34N

34N
34N
34N
34N
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34N
34N
34N

34N

26-MAR-09
10 of 13
Rge Sec Mer
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
50E 23 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 3¢ MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
50E 23 MDM
23 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project:
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 560408
NMC 560409
NMC 560410
NMC 580411
NMC 560412
NMC 560413
NMC 560414
NMC 560415
NMC 560416
NMC 660417
NMC 560418
NMC 560419
NMC 560420
NMC 560421
NMC 560422
NMC 560423
NMC 580424

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
CARLIN VALLEY
29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY Book &
Page or

Claim Name County Document #

WP # 230 EUREKA 198 116
WP # 231 FUREKA 198 117
WP # 232 EUREKA 198 118
WP # 233 EUREKA 198 119
WP # 234 EUREKA 198 120
WP # 235 EUREKA 198 121
WP # 236 EUREKA 188 122
WP # 237 EUREKA 198 123
WP # 238 EUREKA 198 124
WP # 239 EUREKA 198 125
WP # 240 EUREKA 198 126
WP # 241 EUREKA 198 127
WP # 242 EUREKA 198 128
WP # 243 EUREKA 198 129
WP # 244 EUREKA 188 130
WP # 245 EUREKA 198 131
WP # 246 EUREKA 198 132

State :

Amended Book &
Page or

Prepared :

NEVADA

Document #

Page :

Twp

217

192

34N

34N
34N
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34N
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Rge Sec Mer
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MNMDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
S50E 23 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30, MDM
50E 23 MDM
26 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
51E 30 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED

EXHIBIT A

Project : CARLIN VALLEY
Block Name : 29-414-0002/NCL ROYALTY
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 560425 WP #247 EUREKA
NMC 560426 WP # 248 EUREKA
Total Count for Claim Block : 215

Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 215

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Prepared : 26-MAR-08
Page : 12 of 13

State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document # Twp Rge Sec Mer

34N 51E 30 MDM
34N 51E 30 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : CARLIN VALLEY
Book &
. WP 249-250
Block Name : Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 703308 WP 249 EUREKA 273 409
NMC 703309 WP 250 EUREKA 273 410
Total Count for Claim Block : 2
Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 2
Total County Count
EUREKA 217
Total Claim count for this Exhibit : 217

CARLIN VALLEY 2009/2010 Filing

Prepared :
Page : 13 of 13

State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document # Twp Rge Sec
51E 04
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08
09
51E 04
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